10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

RESOLUTION NO. U-11272

A RESOLUTION related to Tacoma Water; authorizing participation in the City
of Tacoma, Department of Public Works, South 215t and Fawcett
Improvements Project.

WHEREAS the City of Tacoma, Tacoma Public Utilities, Water Division
(“Tacoma Water”) is requesting authorization to participate in the City of
Tacoma, Department of Public Works (“Public Works”) South 215t and Fawcett
Improvements Project (“Project”), and

WHEREAS, as part of this Project, Tacoma Water proposes to partner
with Public Works to reconstruct the existing roadway and replace
approximately 1,000 feet of existing water main constructed circa 1891, and
proposes to install approximately 1,800 feet of 6-inch to 24-inch water main
along Fawcett Avenue and 215t Street, and

WHEREAS the Project will minimize long-term road maintenance
obligations by improving the surface with concrete panels and asphaltic
sections, and will add new signals and a median refuge island to support
bicycle and pedestrian movement, upgrade underground utilities, install traffic
calming measures, and construct new illumination and sidewalks/ADA
improvements, and

WHEREAS the total Project cost is $6,889,416.98, under a contract
managed by Public Works, and

WHEREAS Tacoma Water's contribution amount is $912,152.09, plus a
fifteen percent contingency, for a cumulative total to Tacoma Water of

$1,048,974.90, plus applicable taxes, as further described in the “Secondary

1

2021\Resolutions\Water\U-11272 South 21 and Fawcett Improvements Project




10
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

Agreement for Joint Project Tacoma Water - Public Works,” on file with the
Clerk of the Board, and

WHEREAS Tacoma Water believes it is in the best interest of the utility
and its customers to include the water main work in the Project, to improve
project delivery, reduce project costs, improve system availability, and
consolidate construction disturbance to businesses, and

WHEREAS Tacoma Water requests authority to participate in the Public
Works Project for the above purpose and reasons; Now, Therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITY BOARD OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:

That Tacoma Water is authorized to participate in the Public Works
Project for the South 215t and Fawcett Improvements Project, to replace and
install water main, with a total cost to Tacoma Water of $912,152.09, plus a
fifteen percent contingency, for a cumulative total for Tacoma Water of
$1,048,974.90, plus applicable taxes, and as further described in the
“Secondary Agreement for Joint Project Tacoma Water - Public Works,” on file
with the Clerk of the Board.

Approved as to form:

Chair
Is/
Chief Deputy City Attorney Secretary
Adopted

Clerk

2 U-11272

2021\Resolutions\Water\U-11272 South 21% and Fawcett Improvements Project




|. r- J Tﬁ;ﬁ T::T?:A T:C%A
I Tacoma rusticuriiiTies Board Action Memorandum
T0: Jackie Flowers, Director of Utilities M’
COPY: Charleen Jacobs, Director and Board Offices
FROM: Scott Dewhirst, Utilities Dir Dep Water Supt, Tacoma Waj& SD

Troy Saghafi, Professional Engineer, Tacoma Water
MEETING DATE: July 28, 2021
DATE: July 12, 2021

STRATEGIC DIRECTIVE ALIGNMENT (select as many that apply):
Pease indicate which of the Public Utility Board's Strategic Directives is supported by this action.

[1SD1 - Equity & Inclusion [JSD8 - Telecom

[J1SD2 ~ Financial Sustainability (1SD9 - Economic Development

[1SD3 - Rates (LJSD10 - Government Relations

[1SD4 - Stakeholder Engagement [1SD11 - Decarbonization/Electric Vehicles
[1SD5 - Environmental Leadership [1SD12 - Employee Relations

L1SD6 - Innovation [1SD13 - Customer Service

XISD7 - Reliability & Resiliency [JSD14 - Resource Planning
SUMMARY:

Authorize Tacoma Water to participate in the City of Tacoma, Department of Public
Works, South 21st and Fawcett Improvements Project. Tacoma Water proposes to install
approximately 1,800 feet of 6-inch to 24-inch water main along Fawcett Avenue and
South 21st Street. Total project cost is $912,152.09, plus a 15 percent contingency, for a
cumulative total of $1,048,974.90 plus applicable taxes.

Tacoma Water believes it is in the best interest of the utility and its customers to include
the water main work in the Public Works project. This project partnership will improve
project delivery, reduce project costs, improve system availability, and consolidate
construction disturbance to businesses.

BACKGROUND:

Tacoma Water is partnering with the Public Works Department to reconstruct the
existing roadway and replace approximately 1,000 feet of existing water main,
constructed circa 1891, along Fawcett Avenue, between South 21st Street and South
19th Street. Approximately 800 feet of new water main is proposed for installation along
South 21st Street, between Jefferson and Tacoma Avenues, which is an area that is
already served, but the installation will improve system reliability and provide service to
future development within the downtown corridor.

The overall project will minimize long-term road maintenance by improving roadway
surface with concrete panels and asphaltic sections, add new signals and median
refuge island to support bicycle and pedestrian movement, upgrade underground
utilities, install traffic calming measures, and construct new illumination and
sidewalks/ADA improvements.



i

o TACOMA TACOMA TACOMA
‘ . Ill_rowes WATER RAIL .
e [tacoma rusuic vTiuiTiEs Board Action Memorandum

Project partner contributions are summarized in the attachment “Secondary Agreement
for Joint Project Tacoma Water — Public Works”.

ISSUE: The existing water main in this area is over 100 years old, with sections near the
end of its operational life. There is no water main along South 21st Street, water service
in the future cannot be provided without significant costs at a later date.

ALTERNATIVES: Rehabilitating the existing water main is cost prohibitive. It is more cost
effective to mitigate the risk of future water main breaks under a new roadway by
replacing the water main now. Installing a new water main along South 21st Street
provides water distribution to adjacent properties.

ARE THE EXPENDITURES AND REVENUES PLANNED AND BUDGETED? Yes

IF THE ACTION REQUESTED IS APPROVAL OF A CONTRACT, INCLUDE LANGUAGE IN
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING $200,000 INCREASE IN ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY TO
DIRECTOR? Yes.

ATTACHMENTS: Project Map
City Manager Action Memorandum
Secondary Agreement for Joint Project Tacoma Water — Public Works

CONTACT: Troy Saghafi, Professional Engineer, 253-345-8445
Jessica Knickerbocker, Assistant Division Manager, 253-389-8044



Attachments



Project Extents — Fawcett Ave/S 21% St Project



City Manager Action Memorandum

City of Tacoma
TO: Elizabeth A. Pauli, City Manager
FROM: Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Public Works Director/City Engineer

Michael P. Slevin Iil, P.E., Environmental Services Director
Darius Thompson, Engineering Project Manager, Public Works Engineering
COPY: City Manager, City Council, City Clerk, EIC Coordinator, LEAP Coordinator, and
Doreen Klaaskate, Finance/Purchasing
SUBJECT: South 21st and Fawcett Improvements
Request for Bids Specification No. PW21-0441F
DATE: July 14, 2021

Pursuant to the City of Tacoma March 12, 2020, state of emergency proclamation in response
to COVID-19, made in accordance with Tacoma Municipal Code Chapter 1.10., contract awards
for purchases must be approved by the City Manager or designee.

RECOMMENDATION SUMMARY:

The Public Works Department recommends a contract be awarded to Tucci & Sons Inc,
Tacoma, WA, in the amount of $5,990,836.50, plus a 15 percent contingency for a cumulative
total of $6,889,416.90, plus applicable taxes, budgeted from various departmental funds, for the
improvements to Fawcett Avenue and South 21st Street, including utility improvements and the
installation of a new HAWK signal.

STRATEGIC POLICY PRIORITY:
e Strengthen and support a safe city with healthy residents.
e Ensure all Tacoma residents are valued and have access to resources to meet their needs.

The proposed project will provide pedestrian and bicycle safety improvements

BACKGROUND:

The City's Transportation Master Plan (Transportation Element of the Comprehensive Plan)
identifies Fawcett Avenue as a Bicycle Boulevard serving as a critical link in a 13-mile north-south
bicycle corridor connecting the City to the downtown and important cross-connections. In 2017,
the City was awarded a Pedestrian & Bicycle Safety grant to improve Fawcett Avenue between
South 21st Street and South 19th Street. This project is adjacent to a 6.4 acre planned mixed-
use development. This development will require offsite improvements to both Fawcett Avenue
and South 21st Street. To achieve cost efficiencies, limit future rework, and minimize impacts to
the traveling public the City worked in conjunction with the granting agency, the mixed-use
Developer, the University of WA Tacoma and downtown businesses to combine the grant-funded
work on Fawcett Avenue with both the Developer’s required offsite improvements and City
desired roadway and utility improvements in South 21st Street into a single $4.6 million project.

ISSUE: The project will provide a new concrete roadway along South 21st Street between
Jefferson and Tacoma Avenues, repave Fawcett Avenue between South 21st Street and South
19th Street and the intersections on South 21st Street at both Jefferson and Tacoma Avenues.
The project will also construct a new HAWK signal and median refuge island at the South 21st
Street and Fawcett Avenue intersection to support bicycle and pedestrian movement along the



25
d
Tacoma
T

City of Tacoma

City's Bicycle Boulevard, upgrade stormwater, wastewater, water and power utilities, install traffic
calming measures along Fawcett Avenue, and construct new illumination and sidewalks/ADA
improvements.

ALTERNATIVES: The alternative would be to continue temporary road repairs and return grant
funds.

COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION:
Request for Bids Specification No. PW21-0441F was opened June 22, 2021. No companies were
invited to bid in addition to normal advertising of the project. Three submittals were received.

Tucci & Sons Inc, submitted a bid that resulted in the lowest evaluated submittal after
consideration of Equity in Contracting (EIC) participation goals. The table below reflects the
amount of the base award.

Respondent Location Submittal Amount
(city and state)

Tucci & Sons, Inc Tacoma, WA $5,990,836.50

Titan Earthwork Inc Puyallup, WA $6,240,757.50

Active Construction, Inc Tacoma, WA $6,275,364.00

Pre-bid Estimate: $5,344,180.00

The recommended award is 12 percent above the pre-bid estimate.

Based on the estimated working days, staff believes this project will result in 14,400 labor
hours.

CONTRACT HISTORY: New contract

SUSTAINABILITY: The project will incorporate recycled components in the construction of the
roadway; install low energy and low life cycle cost lighting; promote active transportation options;
and employ a local, underutilized small business for a portion of the construction.

EIC/LEAP COMPLIANCE: The recommended contractor is in compliance with the EIC
Regulation requirements per memorandum dated June 29, 2021. The EIC requirements for this
project are Minority Business Enterprise (MBE):6 percent, Women’s Business Enterprise
(WBE):4 percent, and Small Business Enterprise (SBE):9 percent. The EIC utilization levels of
the recommended contractor, Tucci & Sons Inc, are MBE:9 percent, WBE:8 percent, and SBE:9
percent. The Local Employment and Apprenticeship Training Program goal is 1,050 hours.

Revised: 01/20/2021



City of Tacoma

FISCAL IMPACT:

EXPENDITURES:

FUND NUMBER & FUND Name | COST OBJECT L TOTAL AMOUNT
(cC/WBS/ORDER) ELEMENT

1060-CAPTL (PW Street PWK-G0026-05-01 | 5330100 $2,771,347.61

Capital Projects)

Tacoma Power CBD A&R PWR-01013-03-04 | 5330100 $935,690.68

Fund 4700

4600 13-WC 2013 Bond Fund WTR-00604-01- 5330100 $1,048,974.90
02-03

ES Surface Water Utility Fund | ENV-03031-09-04 | 5330100 $1,079,835.83

4301

ES Wastewater Utility Fund ENV-04023-08-04 | 5330100 $1,053,612.96

4300

TOTAL Up to $6,889,416.98

REVENUES:

FUNDING SOURCE (cz)?:?JVBOSB/éi%rER) gl(_)Es-l\:l-ENT TOTAL AMOUNT

WSDOT - State Grant PWK-G0026-FS-04 | 4332270 $882,525.80

Streets Initiative Revenues PWK-G0026-FS-02 | 6311108 $1,281,213.03

Private Developer PWK-G0026-FS-06 | 4345811 $538,887.54

General Fund 1065 PWK-G0026-FS-02 | 6311000 $68,673.24

Tacoma Power CBD A&R PWR-01013-FS-LT | 6311200 $935,690.68

Fund 4700

4600 13-WC 2013 Bond Fund | 586313 6311163 $1,048,974.90

ES Surface Water Utility Fund | 521900 Rate $1,079,835.83

4301 Revenues

ES Wastewater Utility Fund 523900 Rate $1,053,612.96

4300 Revenues

TOTAL

$6,889,416.98

Revised: 01/20/2021




Thcoma City of Tacoma
— ]

FiSCAL IMPACT TO CURRENT BIENNIAL BUDGET: $6,889,416.90
ARE THE EXPENDITURES AND REVENUES PLANNED AND BUDGETED? Yes

IF EXPENSE IS NOT BUDGETED, PLEASE EXPLAIN HOW THEY ARE To BE COVERED. N/A

APPROVED

Elizabeth A. Pauli, City Manager (or designee)

Revised: 01/20/2021



Thredta: .
Jacoma City of Tacoma Memorandum

TO:

FROM

Chris Larson, P.E., Division Manager, Public Works Engineering Division

Jessica Knickerbocker, P.E., Assistant Division Manager, Planning & Engineering,
Tacoma Water

: Darius Thompson, Project Manager, Public Works Engineering Division

Ali Polda, P.E., Principal Engineer, Planning & Engineering, Tacoma Water

SUBJECT: Revision 1 - Agreement for South 21st and Fawcett Street PWK-G0026/MRP 2019-12

DATE:

July 13, 2021

An original agreement was executed on March 27t 2020, this Agreement (revision 1), supersedes the

original.

Tacoma Public Works, Engineering Division and Tacoma Water, Planning & Engineering is collaborating
to add water related infrastructure to the Fawcett Avenue and South 21t Street Project.

The following summarizes the construction cost allocations for the project and other commitments.

1.

The project is located in the Downtown Tacoma, along Fawcett Avenue, from S 19t to S 21st
Streets and from S 21st Street, from Tacoma Avenue to Jefferson Avenue. Water infrastructure
improvements include installing new 6-inch to 24-inch water main and associated appurtenances
along the entire project extents. Project design began in March 2019, the project advertised for
construction in May 2021, and bids opened June 22, 2021.

The project has been combined into a single Public Works construction contract. Public Works
has the responsibility to lead and coordinate the compilation of contract plans & specifications
and advertise & award the construction contract.

Tacoma Water will be responsible for the cost of water distribution main work, valves, hydrants,
trench excavation, trench backfill and compaction to subgrade elevation, mobilization, traffic
control, and other appurtenant items directly related to the installation of new water main. These
costs have been segregated within “Schedule W” of the contract bid proposal. The estimated cost
of “Schedule W" plus force account is $548,563.50 plus taxes.

Tacoma Water will be responsible for the shared street restoration and general contract costs as
reflected in the Project Breakdown Estimate worksheet (see exhibit A). Tacoma Water's portion
of the shared cost is based on actual bid pricing and is estimated to be approximately
$363,588.58 plus taxes. As quantities on the Project Breakdown Estimate worksheet are
contractor bid prices, the Departmental actual bid quantities and costs will be separated by the
same percentage, as the per bid item estimate reflected on the Project Breakdown Estimate
worksheet.

The Department of Public Works will administer the construction contract and provide
construction management (Contract Administration, Construction Inspection Assistance, and
Construction Survey). Public Works Department will charge Tacoma Water for the additional
incremental contract administration time associated with Tacoma Water's scope of work.
Tacoma Water will compensate the Public Works Department in the amount of 6% of the lowest

c\users\apolda\appdatallocalimicrosoftwindows\inetcache\content.outiook\tydvmbng\agreementrev1_tw-pw_070621.docx



l3cOma  City of Tacoma Memorandum

responsible bidder's water base bid plus the shared item costs less force account bid items and
sales tax. The estimated cost for the Tacoma Water portion of contract administration is
$51,819.12. This amount will be transferred to the Department of Public Works via journal entry at
the completion of the project. This method is consistent with how construction management and
overhead costs were addressed on previous projects.

6. Tacoma Water will be responsible for the daily inspection of the water main construction.
Tacoma Water, Public Works and Environmental Services inspections will be a cooperative and
coordinated effort.

7. Tacoma Water has provided the following WBSE for charging these construction costs:

o WTR-00604-01-02-03 Construction Payments

8. Project participation is subject to Public Utility Board Approval.

We look forward to continuing our spirit of coordination and cooperation to accomplish this and
future projects of mutual benefit to the citizens of Tacoma, the Department of Public Works, and
Tacoma Water. Tacoma Water's water-related project construction costs is $912,152.08 plus a
contract administration cost of $51,819.12 for a cumulative total of $963,971.21 plus applicable
taxes and contingencies. Payment by Tacoma Water will be made for the actual quantities and
costs incurred during project closeout. By signature, please indicate your approval to proceed
with this joint project.

9. The Public Works Department will invoice Tacoma Water for all work completed in 2021 by
December 31, 2021 and then again at the completion of the project.

AF— (lunis Larson

Jessica Knickerbocker, P.E. Chris Larson, P.E.
Planning & Engineering Assistant Division Manager Engineering Division Manager
Tacoma Water Public Works
07/14/2021 07/13/2021
Date Date

Cc: Sue O’Neill, Public Works, Engineering Division
Geff Yotter, Planning & Engineering, Tacoma Water
Tina Dunn, Public Works, Engineering Division

c\users\apolda\appdatallocal\microsoftwindows\inetcache\content.outlook\tydvmbnglagreementrevi_tw-pw_070621.docx



| 1 I
TOTAL ROAD, SIGNALS, STLT | T |'
sosasan 3
Street #1
item Spec Des: unit Total Cost Favean 2t streot 32 W es wa Power sum S | wa Power sum
"] 1| 202 IRemove Abandored Troliey Track T s 3506.00 [ 160 £l £ s [ 750 T000] 5 = = 53000
R’ 7] 207 [TestHow T Ft H 208000 7 ) o 733 5200 To%)s - 53335208000
R{ 3| 203 ation of aterial, ncl Haul Cu.va 5 76 000.00 %0 600 [} EET] 48 438 1750. 10005 750005 17500005 7000000
W] @ |20 |Roatway Excavaton of Lontaminated Materal, ncl Haul G a S oo 500 783 £ 5 163 770 Ta0cs 11500005 11550 11550005 1155000] 5 4630000
R 5 | 203 |Gravel Borrow Indl_ Haul Ton 3 19 20000 150 =
Rj 6| 203 Cuvd s 248060 u |
R 7| 20 : Tiass B el Cavd s 1175000 1o 1
R 8| 2% [Suctore Excavatan Class B . Haul - Contammated Cavd 495000|  n»
CER Sava 15964000 a2 518,00 213200 73100 T sFEn 130¢|5 135360003 42340003 145.000|5 560000 |5 18954000 |
" 10| 215 [Femovecus an i 500000 1400
A 11| 108 |Grushed Surfacng Tap Course Ton $3 000 00 40 ErY q 203.00 [ 50000 1000]s 425700005 112850005 91350015 - |5 63900500
R 12| &08_[Crushed surfoc ng Base Course Ton 5250000 0 — I i 5 33,00 0,00 159000 .00 16.17000] 3 2117500 |5 16 15500] 5 - |5 s2sma
R| 13| 508 [Pianng Biuminous Pavement Sava 23000 El
R{T8| 504 |Fiber Renforced HMA CL 172" PG S8H-22. per on Ton 175 000.00 518 = 500 597, 36580 [17) EoE 1000{S 51875003 7482500 |5 43500.00]S - |s s om0
’|15| 504 Patch Ton 4000.00 a0
R 16| 502 |AmiA Tor Aproach (L 172" PG S8R-71 Tq va. 2750.00 °
| 17| 595 _[Traffic sland Concrete Pavament, 7-Inch Sectwon SaYd 12 000.00 3
[ 18] 505 |Cement Conc Pavement, I0-lach Sectan ERG 437 350,00 50 3240
R 13| 795 _|Adiust Exstig Vaive Chiamber to Grade. EE) 1320000 3 a
| 20| B0z |Berk or Woodchip beulch 2 500,00, 2 [0
| 21| 80z |piant selection ulp Tanpitera ) Q0G| 10 o
R[22 802 |Plant Selechon Geodar Codar [Codrus Beadara] Gch 1520000 B o
[ N T farh 1440000 )
| 24| 807 _|Plant selection Sourwood (Oxydendrum Arboreum) Each 570000] 3 °
| 25| 501 |Mountable Trafhe stand Curb Tn.Fe s 970,00 o 230
R 26| 804 |Cemnt Conc, Tratiic Curb and Gutter Tn. Ft. 3 8200000 183 4%
R| 27| 806 |Cement Conc Griveway Entrance Sa.¥a 5 11 845,00 25 i
| 78| 809 _|Raned Pavement Marker Type 3 und. 3 TES000) 1 2
R 25| 809 |Low Profe Plastic Corbing with D& neators T e S 1170040 0 %
R 30| 813 |Morumentu Case Fach B 350000] 1 2
R{31| 813 |Cement Conc Sidewaik Sa.¥d 10500000) e 00 g ) 3 250 1400.00 3 - Is 21750005 105 000.00
R b Rarm Fah 2oow| s [ o 2 [ 9 200 | 5 — s - |5 ezon000
-18__|Detectable Warning surface Sa.FC 26300 v [ [ o [l 45,00 s - IS - s _2mw
x 5o “on 000,00 | ) i = ! o = = |
latec Crosshateh Morking Un. . 80, 10 © i
3 astc Traffic Arrow Each 9000] s | 1w I T E
* astic G e 525 as0 1100 |
: lastc Wido Lane Ling nFe 426 30 2 —= i
% it 771.00 | s | s i —
X lastic tine nFt 350 40 2500 I ] — .
22 _|Pamted Curb i ft. 628 300 ° I N
22 |Prastic Tratfc Latter Eac 764000] s 18 I y = I = == | I
22 _|Plastic Sharrow Syrmbol Eac 3000 2 [3 I
-22_|Piastic Bicycle Lane Syrmbol Eac 1750, 7 o — r— i =
| 3 Praduct Sq fr. 14280.00] 1190 o 1
K 23 |Temparary Pavement Markung - Shart Duration [T 15000 o %00 | i = =— | =
37830 [Hanarait .t 8500 [ 100
1,515,466.00 1 1 §__ 398.938 s 57.293
! Force i1 T B 3 T Es WA Powar Fower
&3] 201 ed Arborit Report Compliance &t 0000 10 000, Totalrd = e s s 25w
R 49| 202 |Ersring lrigaton Systems e 000 300, ~ Tonlre 1 s s 250
Rlso] 203 Jrieida st 19000 10000, Totlla | s s 2%
851 1014 |MinorChange & 25000 25 000,00 | Towl 4 1 I = R 5 s
R 52 [107 1614 [Archagological and Fistor-cal Obyects Monitar st 000 000, Totalra s s 2om
Sub Tota) 54,000, [ 3500}




TOTAL ROAD, SIGNALS, STLT -
sssunts 2

T oft 2152 Jettarsan 0
Power
40 [Structure Excavation Class A . Haul ] 312 525, 7300 fy ” I
20_[Structure Excavation Class B ncl. Haul Contaminated o 77 545 3455 ™ °
4 2 F) $55 000. 16500060] 8 1
-4 “onduit Bank, Section in. Ft. 269 $300, 80 700, 269
.40 anduit Bank, Section in. Ft, 70 $400. 28000.00] 70
20 _|Condu Bank, Section. in Rt 358 S360. 193200, 35 i
40| Conduit = . Ft 18 §525 § 450, 18 T
-40 or nk. Section m_Fe. 526 $200. 105 200, o 817 — |
-40 : ectranic Tracer Bal Each 4 $175. 700, 1 s
Sub Total 543,515.
= i Tax 5598205|
Total $ 599.497.05 A1 A%
Lomp Sum items. | PW Es
[Roadway Surveyng tump Sum $35 000, 35000 $14 57363 $10513.45
Project Red Line Drawngs Lump Sum $2 500 2500 PWSEATAIES 01 HIPWID 5% s1af2er | $750%
SPCC plan iump Sum 5250 250, s10410 | 7510
pMobibzaton Lumo Sum 5598 500 556 500 | S2020006 | 817978025
IPedestrian Traffic Contral Lumg Sum 525 000. X | $1040873 750982
rogect Temporary Tratfic Control tump Sum $550 000, 550 000, 0 | $2:9014.07 $165211.59
Clearing and Grubbing Lump Sum $10 000, 10 00, o 5300385
tamp Sum $500 500 . 515019
[Removal of Steuctures and Obstructions Lump Sum 5100 GO0, 100 000, 4| s300%47
Subrade Maintenance and protecton Lamo Sum 55000 5000 .5 51601.92

|site Mealth and Safety Plan

[site Heaith and afery Officer

H
5
4
8
2
3

od Management Plan tump Sum 5250, 250,
|Eroston Control and Water Polation Prevention Lump Sum 57 500, 7500,
ormwater Pallutian Prevention Plan (SWPPPY Lumo Sum $250 250, PWSEARESIO TP
PDES Construction Stormwater General Permit Lump Sum 51600, 1000, - 300
ewatsring Plan Lurop Sum 3250 250, X | $250.00
ewaterng g Sum $150 600, 150 000. T2UPWSIHES, Z0%WA 0% P 87 0G0.00
Ragdside Restoratian ump Sum 35000 3500000 | $10513.45
flminatian System, § 215t Stroet Complete ump Sum $75 00,00 7500000 ANPW
Fawcert Ave Complete g Sum 52750000015 22500000 ANPW it =
ercannect System. Comalele ump Sum 365 000.60 |
(HAWK Beacon System, Complete Sum §275 00900
I T — g S SEICES
| Sub Total §9,243,083.35) | sasens|

. [—_TUMF SUMITEWS] $2:175,300,00 3314 B
T
T SUBTOTAL ROAD. STLT, SIGNAL] $1.665.466.60 2620% PW. 1
—_— 1 —
i POWER| _ $543,515.00 0.074
L
o .
1 944t 19.26%
T SUBTOTAL WATER SUPPLY (i saen | WA Il
Totat =
43 84%

30,04%
ES

Share of General Bid ltems (R1-R47,

: — ] [Share of Lump Sum ftems (L1124}

Non-Shared ltems From THIS Sheet

W

398,938.03 5 18842833 §
124308315 § I
754.346.00 3 1.154,092.00 §

_ Force Account tems

WA Bid ltems Schedule

13.500.00

WA Shared Bid ltems Subtotal

————

49,5253 §




